

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 355 of 2025

Date of order: 16.09.2025

Khrikshon Lyngkhai

VS

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Ms I.M. Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms B. Lyngdoh, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr E.R. Chyne, GA
Mrs S. Laloo, GA [for R1-3]
Ms E. Sema, Adv. [for R4]

Ms E. Sema, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 4. As such, service is complete on all the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are allowed two weeks' time to file their respective affidavits.

It is pointed out by Ms I.M. Lyngdoh, learned counsel for the petitioner that there is a typographical error in the last line of the order dated 22.08.2025 wherein, instead of '2023' the year '2019' has been shown. The order shall stand accordingly corrected.

List this matter on 08.10.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
16.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"